502591293 12/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2637493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARL K. HOFFMAN	12/04/2013
KEITH P. HOFFMAN	12/04/2013
ROBERT C. LARSEN	12/04/2013
JOHN OZCOMERT	12/04/2013
DOUGLAS A. WIELUNSKI	11/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLITEK, L.L.C.
Street Address:	69 RAWLS ROAD
City:	DES PLAINES
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13648072

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (262)632-2257

 Phone:
 262-632-6900

 Email:
 cwipper@janlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOHN E. MUNGER
Address Line 1: 245 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: RACINE, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLI-101CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN E. MUNGER

PATENT REEL: 031720 FRAME: 0068 0,00 136480

502591293

Signature:	/John E. Munger/
Date:	12/05/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031720 FRAME: 0069

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. PLI-101CIP
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	e and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America rights, titl	le and interest in the invention	
— ⊠			
×	_		
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: October 9, 2012		
	International (PCT) Patent Applica	ntion Serial No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
X	Other (specify) EP 13187831.6, JP2	013-211701	
Title of the I	Invention nd Wetted Pressure Relief Valves Have		
Inventors (a	ssignors)	 	
	Name	Address	
Karl K. Ho	 	113 N. Evanston Ave., Arlington Heights,	. IL 60004
Keith P. H		3609 Falcon Court South, Rolling Meado	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Robert C. Larsen		488 Tennyson Road, Bartlett, IL 60103	
John Ozcomert		272 Hill Ave., Bartlett, IL 60103	
Douglas A	Douglas A. Wielunski 1304 Stonebridge Ct., Bartlett, IL 60103		
	·		
Assignee			
- W	Name	Address	
Plitek, L.L.	C	69 Rawls Road Des Plaines, iL 60018	
		[Page 1 of 2]	AS03A/REV02

PATENT REEL: 031720 FRAME: 0070

AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. PLI-101CIP

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

We further authorize Assignee to insert the application serial number for the Canadian patent application counterpart on this document. This document may be executed in counterparts and the counterparts shall be considered an integral part of this document.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Karl K. Hoffman	K2KAL 12-4-13
Keith P. Hoffman	12-04-2013
Robert C. Larsen	12-4-13 12-04-2013 12-04-2013 12-04-2013
John Ozcomert	12/4/13
Douglas A. Wielunski	

[Page 2 of 2]

A	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. PLI-101CIP		
This is an As	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
×			
×			
×			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: October 9, 2012		
	International (PCT) Patent Application	n Serial No.	
¥	Other (specify) EP 13187831.6, JP2013	3-211701	
Title of the I	nvention		
-	nd Wetted Pressure Relief Valves Having	an Integrated Filter	
Oil-Less at	THE THEOLOGIC CONTROL TORSE CONTROL	,	
.			
L			
Inventors (a	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Karl K. Hoffman 113 N. Evanston Ave., Arlington Heights, IL 60004		, IL 60004	
Keith P. Hoffman 3609 Falcon Court South, Rolling Meadows, IL 60008		ows, IL 60008	
Robert C. Larsen 488 Tennyson Road, Bartlett, iL 60103			
John Ozco	John Ozcomert 272 Hill Ave., Bartlett, IL 60103		
Douglas A. Wielunski 1304 Stonebridge Ct., Bartlett, IL 60103			

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
L			
Assignee	Assignee		
	Name	Address	
Plitek, L.L.	C.	69 Rawls Road Des Plaines, IL 60018	
L			i

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. PLI-101CIP

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

We further authorize Assignee to insert the application serial number for the Canadian patent application counterpart on this document. This document may be executed in counterparts and the counterparts shall be considered an integral part of this document.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Karl K. Hoffman	
Keith P. Hoffman	
Robert C. Larsen	
John Ozcomert	
Douglas A. Wielunski	1/27/13

[Page 2 of 2]

RECORDED: 12/05/2013